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Welcome 1o a brand, new era, in extonded —stay living!

SOLITUDE EXTENDED STAY FIFTH WHEELS

8YGRAND DESIGN RV
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If more room is what" you de5|re, Solltude is the mgic‘ :
spaaous extended stay F|fth Wheel ever built. The Solltude

: [
rdellvers taller celllngs, deeper cabinets, Iarger sceni
“window areas, a full 80 inch tall slideout, and a ody width

Ao '“
that measures a full 101- mch% YOtHnay be looking for an

Yagras. o
. extended stay unit to I|ve in for months at a time..

but you
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Step into the luxurious
Solitude with extra tall
sliderooms, hardwood
cabinet doors and drawers,
solid surface counter tops,
and designer appointments
throughout. (384GK shown in
Teak décor)

The bath area has.
modern appeal wi
a vessel bo_wl sink




A spacious loft bun}
(377MB shown)




*’“}«f'\h WEATHER-TEK ARCTIC INSULATION PACKAGE

]
k_ - Residential5"radius

ROOF (R-40)
wood trusses

ATTIC VENT
Eliminatgs

ALUMI

/ Easy tg d
tradltl s eel

SIDEWALLS & REAR
WALL (R-11)
Laminatedaluminumframed
with high gloss gel coat
fiberglass exterior

35K BTU FURNACE
Highpoweredheating

SLIDE ROOMS (&
Laminatedaluminum l‘
framedroofandendwalls }1 Q

MAIN FLOOR (R-45) °
Aluminum framed

.
“GL WHEELS WIIH NITROFILL"
rove handllng, fueI economy" -

ndtlr I|fe "l"‘ :

ALL-IN-ONE
UTILITY CENTER

Onelocationforyour
common plumbing
functionsandTVhookups

F

FULLY ENCLOSED & UNDERBELLY
HEATED UNDERBELLY SEAM BINDER
Dedicatedheatduct,12-volttank Preventssaggingofthecorrugated

heatersandheatedlowpointdrains protective panels

T o . . . SOLAR ORT CHARGING INLET
Up to 5" wider for maximum interior Space l AIl So||tude's are‘solar chargmg panel

4 Hfrlendly Slfnple plug and pIay
pe q

Allows for huge pass through storage

Automatic one touch leveling

Minimizes road vibration and fore to
aft coach movement for a more
comfortable ride

Rubber cushioned for a smoother tow

Allows for axle adjustments



GVWR (Ibs.)

300GK-R
15,000

AL
ERTET ATRE

321RL-R
15,000

300GK*
300GK-R**

369RL*
369RL-R**

321RL*

= 375RE*
321RL-R** '

PMTET 4TTFS 375RE_R**

366DEN*
366DEN-R**

377MB*
377MB-R**

ERTET AR

366DEN 369RL 375RE 377MB 379FL 384GK
366DEN-R 369RL-R 375RE-R 377MB-R 379FL-R 384GK-R

16,000

16,000

16,000

16,000

16,000

16,000

UVW (lbs.)

12,100

11,600

14,250

12,650

13,600

13,200

13,800

13,450

Hitch Weight (Ibs.)t

2,700

2,600

3,200

2,600

3,000

2,750

3,000

3,150

Length?

34' 11"

34' 1"

40| 4"

38'11"

41| 4||

40' 10"

42| 6"

40| 7"

Height

12' 11"

12' 11"

12' 11"

12' 11"

12' 11"

12' 11"

12' 11"

12' 11"

Fresh Water (gal.)

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

Gray Water (gal.)

50

50

75

100

100

100

100

100

Waste Water (gal.)

50

50

75

50

50

50

50

50

Water Heater (Gal.)

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

fBased on average weight  *Hitch to rear Because of our commitment to continuous product improvement, Grand Design Recreational Vehicles reserves the right to change components,
standards, options, specifications, and materials without notice and at any time. Photos may show optional equipment which may not be

included in the standard purchase price of the featured unit. Be sure to review current product details with your local dealer before purchasing.




RV SRR

379FL* - 384GK*
379FL-R** 384GK-R**

*18 cu. ft. Refrigerator
** Residential Refrigerator

— STANDARDS AND OPTIONS

EXTERIOR & CONSTRUCTION AUDIO & VIDEO KITCHEN HVAC & PLUMBING
@ Drop Frame Chassis /! Big Screen LED TV in Living Area S 30" Stainless Steel Microwave 3 Pre-Wired & Braced for 2nd AC S
@ 101" Widebody Construction LED HD TV in Master Bedroom m Convection Microwave o {15k BTU A/Cin Living Area S
8 Trail-Air® Rota-Flex® Pin Box Rear Bedroom LED TV (366/366DEN-R) M {H: Oversized Kitchen Island and Pantry S Heat Pump A/C Upgrade in Living Area o
8 Equa-Flex® Suspension i Stereo Entertainment System w/Bluetooth, S i Solid Surface Countertops & Sink Covers s 2nd 13.5k BTU A/C (Mandatory o

8 Correct Track® Suspension Alignment System EDtar.nd DCVEI = N fH: Stainless Steel Undermount Kitchen Sink S SRILEIRIAAR, -
. Heavy Duty 7,000 Ib. Axles e xteriortable/>atetlite Flug-in wh utie Residential Kitchen Faucet w/Pullout Sprayer S Low-Profile 15k BTU A/Cin Bedroom M
y Duty 7, Y,
. " Exterior Speakers R . (366DEN/366DEN-R)
Stainless Steel Range w/ 22" Oven and Flush S

@ 16” Aluminum Wheels
West Lake® E-Rated Tires w/NitroFill™
Goodyear® G-Rated Tires (G614)

8 Under Mount 16" Spare Tire
6-Point Hydraulic Leveling System

e

Digital TV Antenna w/Booster
Satellite/Cable Prep (All TV Locations)
TV Prep in Bedroom

w unun nn

Cover

Dishwasher (300GK, 300GK-R, 369RL,
369RL-R, 384GK, 384GK-R)

Stainless Steel 18 Cu.Ft. 4-Door Refrigerator
(300GK, 321RL, 366DEN, 369RL, 375RE,

Kitchen 12-Volt High Power MaxxAir Fan w/ S
Rain Sensor

Bedroom 12-Volt High Power MaxxAir Fanw/ O
Rain Sensor (Mandatory 366DEN/366DEN-R

and 379FL/379FL-R) (NA On Other Floorplans
When Bedroom AC Option Selected)

M v unununsS o unmnummwmunu uaen

{8 High-Gloss Gel Coat Exterior Sidewalls INIEHIOR 377MB, 379FL, 384GK) # 35k BTU High Output Furnace 3
@ Color Matched Fender Skirt Night Shade Window Coverings Re5|§1ent|al Stainless Steel French Door e e ) T s A M
. f f " {¢ Congoleum Flooring w/ 3-Year Warranty S Refrigerator (300GK-R, 321RL-R, 366DEN-R, '
ﬂ'. 5-Side Aluminum Cage Construction (Main Floor & Upper Landing Area) 369RL-R, 375RE-R, 377MB-R, 379FL-R, -ﬁ Washer/Dryer Prep S
@ Walk-On Roof w/Seamless Roof Coveri.ng @ Easy Clean Solid Surface Steps 3 384GK-R) 12 Gallon Gas/Electric Water Heater S
ﬂ'. glaatrcnr;tgtch Baggage Doors w/Magnetic 'ﬂj_i Recessed LED Ceiling Lighting s -ﬁ Whole House Water Filtration System S
q P 'E Fully Enclosed Underbelly w/Heated Tanks S
@ Frameless Tinted Windows s Interior Blue LED Accent Lighting S BED & BATH andyStorage ¢
- L i 60"x80" Bed S
Dual Pane Windows (o] @- ?:flre? Hardwood Cabinet Doors and End = - EU Bl e 8 Enclosed and Heated Low Point Drains S
8 Painted Gel Coat Fiberglass Front Cap S @ Theater Seating < géz%ie/ggitéiK%g?RLBGQRL—R and # Attic Vent s
Alumi Ti Lite Ei -R S - Hi i
. ReL;:tI::tm read Lite Entry Steps - Rust Swivel Recliners (IPO Theater Seats) o fil# Residential Style Headboard 3 48 High Capacity Heat Ducts s
ﬂ'- Exterior Security Light s {ti_i Hide-A-Bed Sofa M \;\;ig;:ll_o;vgt;f\ée Master Bed Headboard (NA S
s Double Hide-A-Bed Sofa’s (377MB, 377MB-R, S / -R)
8 LED Tail Lights 3
_ﬁ . —— m 1) e 375RE, 375RE-R, 379FL, 379FL-R) ﬁ Under Bed Storage Area S
= L%thi:]gatlo wning w/integrate fi: Smoke Detector, LP Alarm, Carbon Monoxide S Pull-Out Ottoman at Bed Base S STANDARD BUILD PACKAGES
Al - . . . ’
2nd Power Awning (366DEN, 366DEN-R, M arm g‘edd'V'duan)’ Switched Reading Lights Over s i Residential Living Package 4 Construction Package
375RE, 375RE-R) _
2nd Power Awning-Living Room Slide S UTILITIES {i: Bedside 110-Volt Outlets (2) s 4 Peace of Mind Package {8 Weather-Tek Package
(384GK/384GK-R) = ﬁ Residential Bedroom Dresser S
ﬂ_ 76" x 30" Entry Door s - é!:?e_rone Anelpsse e Mzt Jitlisy s One-Piece Fiberglass Shower w/Glass Door S S =Standard O =Option M = Mandatory
Back-Up Camera Prep S fi@h 50 Amp Service w/Detachable Power Cord S Porcelain Toilet S
@ Roof Ladder S e — s 8 Vessel Bowl Sink S
- Slide-Out Awning Toppers o il 12-Volt Battery Disconnect s Linen Storage w/Cabinet Doors S
Sewer Hose Storage Area S
N 12-Volt Tank Heaters M
8 R-Value (R-40 Roof / R-45 Floor / R-11 S Generator Prep o

Sidewalls / R-24 Slideroom Floor)




We Strive For Nothing Less Than Customers for Life!

Thank you for taking the time to tour our coach. We would like to share some insights into what sets Grand Design RV
Company apart from all other RV manufacturers and why this difference is important to you.

We were part of the original ownership team that led a top RV Manufacturer to become the largest travel trailer and fifth
wheel company in the world. While proud of our accomplishments at this company, it became difficult to stay in touch
with the needs of our customers, employees and ultimately the products we built.

In 2011, we set out to pursue our drearm and re-establish the personal connection we had enjoyed with custormers and
dealers. The result is Grand Design RV Company. Starting with a blank canvas, we were able to do things differently
than what had been done before. Today we remain true to the unique business model that we started with, and
following are just a few reasons we believe our product and company are the right choice for you and your family:

LONG TERM VALUE Everything we do at our company is designed to build long term value in what we offer our FE.?el-lch : aﬂﬁk L Bill i
customers, “more features and superior value for your dollar”. A e
CUSTOMER FOCUS Our focus (from the very first day we opened our doors) revolves around our customers. Grand Design RV is a o

. : L ; i i owned company founded by close
OWNER INVOLVEMENT Magic happens when the owners are actively working in the production facility to help build friends Don Clark and brothers Ron

the team and develop products. and Bill Fenech (Representing over
80 bined f i i
EXPERIENCED WORKFORCE Our local workforce has been hand-picked, and has an excellent reputation for quality m;ﬁ{:}n;usﬁa S

craftsmanship that is second to none.

RAISING THE QUALITY BAR We put every Grand Design unit through a series

of quality inspection gates during the manufacturing process. Once completed, i

the unit undergoes a comprehensive final finish inspection. From here, most . [mp]" i =" ek oK
manufacturers ship their units on to the dealer for retail sale. Not Grand g S o - SES— oo , ~ wm= ;ﬁm
Design..Every one of our units are shipped to a separate PDI (Pre-Delivery STEP 1: STEP 2: STEP 3:

Inspection) facility where they are again put through a 150+ point inspection PRODUCTIONLINE  FINAL FINISH PRE-DELIVERY INSPECTION

i i i z Multiple quality Comprehensive systems 150+ point inspection on every
process. Itis only after this that we deem a unit ready to ship to our dealers. B e Al

SUPERIOR SERVICE We deliver the highest quality in the industry, but anything built by humans can be subject to issues. It's how those issues are addressed that
stands out with Grand Design. Don't just take our word for it, visit the owners page on Facebook (Grand Design RV Owners) and see for yourself how we take care
of our customers after the sale. An informed customer will be a Grand Design customer!

1
CLASS LEADING WARRANTY We back every one of our coaches by a 3-year limited structural warranty. GRANI 'EA +[_ JESIGIN

We remain dedicated to offering you RVs built with the highest quality, most features, finest
designs and unparalleled customer support for your investment. We would be honored to
personally welcome you to the Grand Design RV family!

Warmest Regards,

Don Clark, Kon Fenech, Bill Fenech

11333 County Road 2 | Middlebury, IN 46540 | 574-825-8000 | www.GRANDDESIGNRV.com
VERSION 11.24.15




