SOLITUDE

Welcome to a brand new era in extended-stay living!

SOLITUDA

GRANDADESIGN

RECREATIONAL





SOL

SOLITUDE

If more room is what you desire, Solitude is the most spacious extended stay Fifth Wheel ever built. The Solitude delivers taller ceilings, deeper cabinets, larger scenic window areas, a full 80-inch tall slideout, and a body width that measures a full 101-inches. You may be looking for an extended stay unit to live in for months at a time... but you just may want to live in this one forever!



Warm up and bask in the glow of the electric fireplace. (384GK shown)











A spacious loft bunk is the perfect area for the grandkids. (377MB shown)



Theater-style seating with memory foam seat tops. (375RE shown)





A walk-in style closet maximizes storage with adjustable shelving on both sides. (most models)



features you will enjoy. (375RE shown)



Huge pantry storage is a hallmark feature on the Solitude.

Keep your pets happy with a pull out pet dish storage drawer.



WEATHER-TEK ARCTIC INSULATION PACKAGE



6

5

1 101" WIDEBODY Up to 5" wider for maximum interior space

- 2 DROP FRAME CHASSIS Allows for huge pass through storage
- **3** 6-POINT HYDRAULIC LEVELING SYSTEM Automatic one touch leveling
- **4 ROTA-FLEX PINBOX** Minimizes road vibration and fore to aft coach movement for a more comfortable ride
- 5 EQUA-FLEX SUSPENSION EQUALIZER Rubber cushioned for a smoother tow
- **6** CORRECT TRACK ALIGNMENT SYSTEM Allows for axle adjustments

CHASSIS FEATURES

SOLAR PORT CHARGING INLET

friendly. Simple "plug and play"

operation.

3

All Solitudes are solar charging panel





321RL-R**









	300GK 300GK-R	321RL 321RL-R	366DEN 366DEN-R	369RL 369RL-R	375RE 375RE-R	377MB 377MB-R	379FL 379FL-R	384GK 384GK-R
GVWR (lbs.)	15,000	15,000	16,000	16,000	16,000	16,000	16,000	16,000
UVW (lbs.) [†]	12,100	11,600	14,250	12,650	13,600	13,200	13,800	13,450
Hitch Weight (lbs.) †	2,700	2,600	3,200	2,600	3,000	2,750	3,000	3,150
Length [‡]	34' 11"	34' 11"	40' 4"	38' 11"	41' 4"	40' 10"	42' 6"	40' 7"
Height	12' 11"	12' 11"	12' 11"	12' 11"	12' 11"	12' 11"	12' 11"	12' 11"
Fresh Water (gal.)	54	54	54	54	54	54	54	54
Gray Water (gal.)	50	50	75	100	100	100	100	100
Waste Water (gal.)	50	50	75	50	50	50	50	50
Water Heater (Gal.)	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12

[†]Based on average weight [‡]Hitch to rear

Because of our commitment to continuous product improvement, Grand Design Recreational Vehicles reserves the right to change components, standards, options, specifications, and materials without notice and at any time. Photos may show optional equipment which may not be included in the standard purchase price of the featured unit. Be sure to review current product details with your local dealer before purchasing.



STANDARDS AND OPTIONS

EXTERIOR & CONSTRUCTION

🜸 Drop Frame Chassis	S
101" Widebody Construction	S
👾 Trail-Air® Rota-Flex® Pin Box	S
💮 Equa-Flex® Suspension	S
ntrack [®] Suspension Alignment System	S
🜸 Heavy Duty 7,000 lb. Axles	S
🜸 16″ Aluminum Wheels	S
West Lake [®] E-Rated Tires w/NitroFill™	S
Goodyear® G-Rated Tires (G614)	0
💮 Under Mount 16" Spare Tire	S
6-Point Hydraulic Leveling System	М
High-Gloss Gel Coat Exterior Sidewalls	S
🜸 Color Matched Fender Skirt	S
5-Side Aluminum Cage Construction	S
🜸 Walk-On Roof w/Seamless Roof Covering	S
Slam-Latch Baggage Doors w/Magnetic Catches	S
🜸 Frameless Tinted Windows	S
Dual Pane Windows	0
🌸 Painted Gel Coat Fiberglass Front Cap	S
Aluminum Tread Lite Entry Steps - Rust Resistant	S
🜸 Exterior Security Light	S
🐏 LED Tail Lights	S
Power Patio Awning w/Integrated LED Lighting	S
2nd Power Awning (366DEN, 366DEN-R, 375RE, 375RE-R)	М
2nd Power Awning-Living Room Slide (384GK/384GK-R)	S
76" x 30" Entry Door	S
Back-Up Camera Prep	S
🕵 Roof Ladder	S
Slide-Out Awning Toppers	0
🚇 Sewer Hose Storage Area	S
R-Value (R-40 Roof / R-45 Floor / R-11 Sidewalls / R-24 Slideroom Floor)	S

AUDIO & VIDEO

8	Big Screen LED TV in Living Area	S
	LED HD TV in Master Bedroom	М
	Rear Bedroom LED TV (366/366DEN-R)	М
<u>(</u>)	Stereo Entertainment System w/Bluetooth, CD and DVD	S
۲	Exterior Cable/Satellite Plug-In w/110V Outlet	S
B	Exterior Speakers	S
	Digital TV Antenna w/Booster	S
0	Satellite/Cable Prep (All TV Locations)	S
	TV Prep in Bedroom	S

INTERIOR

	INTERIOR .	
	Night Shade Window Coverings	S
0	Congoleum Flooring w/ 3-Year Warranty (Main Floor & Upper Landing Area)	S
2	Easy Clean Solid Surface Steps	S
0	Recessed LED Ceiling Lighting	S
	Interior Blue LED Accent Lighting	S
	Cherry Hardwood Cabinet Doors and End Tables	S
0	Theater Seating	S
	Swivel Recliners (IPO Theater Seats)	0
0	Hide-A-Bed Sofa	М
	Double Hide-A-Bed Sofa's (377MB, 377MB-R, 375RE, 375RE-R, 379FL, 379FL-R)	S
0	Smoke Detector, LP Alarm, Carbon Monoxide Alarm	S

UTILITIES

<u>@</u>	All-In-One Enclosed and Heated Utility Center	S
	50 Amp Service w/Detachable Power Cord	S
	75 Amp Converter	S
	12-Volt Battery Disconnect	S
	12-Volt Tank Heaters	М
	Generator Prep	0

KITCHEN	
30" Stainless Steel Microwave	S
Convection Microwave	0
Oversized Kitchen Island and Pantry	S
Solid Surface Countertops & Sink Covers	S
Stainless Steel Undermount Kitchen Sink	S
Residential Kitchen Faucet w/Pullout Sprayer	S
Stainless Steel Range w/ 22" Oven and Flush Cover	S
Dishwasher (300GK, 300GK-R, 369RL, 369RL-R, 384GK, 384GK-R)	0
Stainless Steel 18 Cu.Ft. 4-Door Refrigerator (300GK, 321RL, 366DEN, 369RL, 375RE, 377MB, 379FL, 384GK)	м
Residential Stainless Steel French Door Refrigerator (300GK-R, 321RL-R, 366DEN-R, 369RL-R, 375RE-R, 377MB-R, 379FL-R, 384GK-R)	м
BED & BATH	

	60″x80″ Queen Bed	S
	King Bed (Std 369RL/369RL-R and 384GK/384GK-R)	0
0	Residential Style Headboard	S
	Window Above Master Bed Headboard (NA 379FL/379FL-R)	S
۲	Under Bed Storage Area	S
	Pull-Out Ottoman at Bed Base	S
	Individually Switched Reading Lights Over Bed	S
8	Bedside 110-Volt Outlets (2)	S
	Residential Bedroom Dresser	S
	One-Piece Fiberglass Shower w/Glass Door	S
	Porcelain Toilet	S
	Vessel Bowl Sink	S
	Linen Storage w/Cabinet Doors	S

384GK* 384GK-R**

75 X 85 KMG 840

* 18 cu. ft. Refrigerator ** Residential Refrigerator

HVAC & PLUMBING

BEFER

00

	Pre-Wired & Braced for 2nd AC	S
	15k BTU A/C in Living Area	S
	Heat Pump A/C Upgrade in Living Area	0
	2nd 13.5k BTU A/C (Mandatory 379FL/379FL-R)	0
	Low-Profile 15k BTU A/C in Bedroom (366DEN/366DEN-R)	Μ
۲	Kitchen 12-Volt High Power MaxxAir Fan w/ Rain Sensor	S
	Bedroom 12-Volt High Power MaxxAir Fan w/ Rain Sensor (Mandatory 366DEN/366DEN-R and 379FL/379FL-R) (NA On Other Floorplans When Bedroom AC Option Selected)	0
	35k BTU High Output Furnace	S
	Fireplace w/5,000 BTU Electric Heater	М
	Washer/Dryer Prep	S
	12 Gallon Gas/Electric Water Heater	S
	Whole House Water Filtration System	S
*	Fully Enclosed Underbelly w/Heated Tanks and Storage	S
*	Enclosed and Heated Low Point Drains	S
*	Attic Vent	S
*	High Capacity Heat Ducts	S





We Strive For Nothing Less Than Customers for Life!

Thank you for taking the time to tour our coach. We would like to share some insights into what sets Grand Design RV **Company** apart from all other RV manufacturers and why this difference is important to you.

We were part of the original ownership team that led a top RV Manufacturer to become the largest travel trailer and fifth wheel company in the world. While proud of our accomplishments at this company, it became difficult to stay in touch with the needs of our customers, employees and ultimately the products we built.

In 2011, we set out to pursue our dream and re-establish the personal connection we had enjoyed with customers and dealers. The result is Grand Design RV Company. Starting with a blank canvas, we were able to do things differently than what had been done before. Today we remain true to the unique business model that we started with, and following are just a few reasons we believe our product and company are the right choice for you and your family:

LONG TERM VALUE Everything we do at our company is designed to build long term value in what we offer our customers, "more features and superior value for your dollar".

CUSTOMER FOCUS Our focus (from the very first day we opened our doors) revolves around our customers.

OWNER INVOLVEMENT Magic happens when the owners are actively working in the production facility to help build the team and develop products.

EXPERIENCED WORKFORCE Our local workforce has been hand-picked, and has an excellent reputation for quality craftsmanship that is second to none.

RAISING THE QUALITY BAR We put every Grand Design unit through a series of quality inspection gates during the manufacturing process. Once completed, the unit undergoes a comprehensive final finish inspection. From here, most manufacturers ship their units on to the dealer for retail sale. Not Grand Design...Every one of our units are shipped to a separate PDI (Pre-Delivery Inspection) facility where they are again put through a 150+ point inspection process. It is only after this that we deem a unit ready to ship to our dealers.

SUPERIOR SERVICE We deliver the highest quality in the industry, but anything built by humans can be subject to issues. It's how those issues are addressed that stands out with Grand Design. Don't just take our word for it, visit the owners page on Facebook (Grand Design RV Owners) and see for yourself how we take care of our customers after the sale. An informed customer will be a Grand Design customer!

CLASS LEADING WARRANTY We back every one of our coaches by a 3-year limited structural warranty.

We remain dedicated to offering you RVs built with the highest guality, most features, finest designs and unparalleled customer support for your investment. We would be honored to personally welcome you to the Grand Design RV family!

Warmest Regards,

Jon Clark, Ron Fenech, Bill Fenech



Grand Design RV is a privately owned company founded by close friends Don Clark and brothers Ron and Bill Fenech (Representing over 80 combined years of experience in the RV Industry)

